1	PCR-122-16
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5	DESALUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	NO DATE
8 9	NU DAIE
9 10	APPROVEDMAYOR
10	
12	
13	RESOLUTION REQUESTING WARWICK HOTEL ASSOCIATES TO APPEAR
14	BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL AT SIX MONTH INTERVALS AFTER PASSAGE OF
15	THE CROWNE PLAZA ZONE CHANGE
16	
17	Resolved that,
18	
19	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
20	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, Warwick Hotel Associates has proposed a major land development in the city at
23	the site of the Crowne Plaza Hotel; and
24 25	WHEREAS, the development will have a significant impact in many ways on economic
25 26	development within the City; and
20 27	development within the erty, and
28	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to periodically hear from the developer on the progress
29	of the development at the Crowne Plaza Hotel site.
30	
31	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby requests Warwick Hotel
32	Associates to appear at six month intervals before the City Council stating six months after passage
33	of the Crowne Plaza zone change identified as PCO-17-16 to advise the City Council on the progress
34	and status of the development project.
35	
36	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Chief Executive
37	Officer of Warwick Hotel Associates.
38	
39 40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
40	
41 42	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
42 43	SPONSORED D1. COUNCILIVIAIN LADOUCEUR
43 44	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL